
KwaZulu-Natal Veterinary Services
Directors

Name Job Title
Cell
phone E-mail

Office
Telephone Address

Dr
Songelwayo
L. Chisi

Director :
Veterinary
Support
services

079-
506-
2077

Songelwayo.chisi@kzndard.gov.za None 033-347-
6200

Allerton provincial
Laboratory 458 Town bush
Road, Pietermaritzburg
3201

Dr Cameron
Kutwana

Director :
Animal Health :
Area 1 (North)

082-
922-
0249

Cameron.Kutwana@kzndard.gov.za
Khumbuzile.mthembu@kzndard.gov.za

035-780-
6704/16

Lot 11634, Veldenvlei,
Richardsbay Opposite
uMhlatuze Sports Grounds

Dr Minkie
Masimege

Director :
Animal Health
- Area 2 (
South)

060-
975-
1190

Minkie.masimege@kzndard.gov.za None 039-682-
2045

1 Nelson Mandela Drive,
Old Laxey House, Port
Shepstone

Dr Temba A.
Sikhakhane

Chief Director :
Veterinary
Services

082-
784-
9254

Temba.Sikhakhane@kzndard.gov.za
Sindiswa.ngidi@kzndard.gov.za

None 10 Cedara Rd, Hilton,
Pietermaritzburg, 3200

Management

Name Job Title

State
Vet
Area

Cell
phone E-mail

Office
Telephone Address

Mr OJ
Morake

Deputy Director_
Technical
Support

076-
937-
0644

James.morake@kzndard.gov.za
None

033-355-
9331

Cedara College of Agriculture,
1 Cedara Rd, Cedara,
Pietermaritzburg, 3200

Dr N
Nokoyo

Deputy Director_
Laboratory
Services

071-
923-
8364

Kolisa.Nokoyo@kzndard.gov.za
None

033-347-
6200

Allerton provincial Laboratory
458 Town bush Road,
Pietermaritzburg 3201

State Vets

Name Job Title State Vet Area
Cell
phone E-mail

Office
Telephone Address

Dr Yonela
Nkubungu

State Veterinarian-
Export Unit

eThekwini 066-
328-
0244

yonela.nkubungu@kzndard.gov.za
None

031-328-
9330

40 Dr Xuma
Street, 18th
Floor
Commercial City
Building,
Durban

Dr Christine
Meintjies

State veterinarian-
VPH _ North Region

083-
273-
5797

christine.meintjies@kzndard.gov.za
None

034-981-
4416

Cnr Heeren and
Van Riebeeck
Str, Vryheid

Dr
Sabelisiwe
Mpanza

State Veterinarian -
Export unit

eThekwini 067-
412-
7733

Sabelisiwe.mpanza@kzndard.gov.za
None

031-328-
9330

40 Dr Xuma
Street, 18th
Floor
Commercial City
Building,
Durban
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Name Job Title State Vet Area
Cell
phone E-mail

Office
Telephone Address

Dr Onisha
Devchund

State veterinarian :
VPH

Umgungundlovu 079-
506-
2051

Onisha.devchund@kzndard.gov.za
None

None 4 Pin Oak
Avenue, Hilton

Dr Lethiwe
Mthembu

State Vet - Allerton
Vet Lab

082-
362-
-2938

Lethiwe.mthembu@kzndard.gov.za
None

033-347-
6200

Allerton
provincial
Laboratory 458
Town bush
Road,
Pietermaritzburg
3201

Dr
Nontokozo
Mtshali

State Veterinarian :
Nongoma

Zululand 076-
821-
7730

Nontokozo.mtshali@kzndard.gov.za
None

035-874-
9000

King Dinizulu
Highway, LA
Building, 1st
Floor, Zone 3,
Ulundi

Dr N
NOGWEBELA

State Vet_ North
Region

Umzinyathi 071-
687-
5520

thami.nogwebela@kzndard.gov.za
None

034-299-
9660

26 Beaconsfield
str, Talana
Building,
Dundee, 3000

Dr Vanessa
Meyer

State Vet_ King
Cetshwayo _North
Region

Uthungulu 082-
822-
2557

vanessa.meyer@kzndard.gov.za
None

035-473-
0400

891 Ijuba Str,
King DiniZulu
Township,
Eshowe

Dr Qiniso
Mkhatshwa

State Vet : Ugu
_South Region

Ugu 082-
349-
9694

qiniso.mkhatshwa@kzndard.gov.za
None

039-682-
2045

1 Nelson
Mandela Drive,
Old Laxey
House, Port
Shepstone

Dr N
GUMEDE

State Vet _South
Region

Uthukela 072-
111-
3767

Nomfundo.gumede@kzndard.gov.za
None

None 20 Buckingham
Road, Ladysmith

Dr S FAKUDE State Vet_ North
Region

Umkhanyakude 071-
477-
5345

Sibusiso.fakude@kzndard.gov.za
None

035-572
-5303

Makhathini
Research
Station, D9
Road, Ward 06,
Jozini, 3969

Dr David
Mayida

State Vet_ North
Region

Umkhanyakude 071-
687-
5537

David.mayida@kzndard.gov.za None None Erf 46 Main
Road, Ngwenya
Properties,
HLUHLUWE

VACANT State Vet_ North
Region

Zululand None None None 034-981
4416

Cnr Heeren &
Van Riebeeck
str, Vryheid,
3100

Dr Wandile
Ngwenya

State Veterinarian Amajuba 072-
354-
5639

wandile.ngwenya@kzndard.gov.za
None

034-315-
3936

01 Vlam
Crescent Street
Newcastle
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Cell
phone E-mail
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Telephone Address

Dr Navitha
Ganesh

State Vet :Ixopo
Harry Gwala District
_South Region

Sisonke 073-
194-
0502

Navitha.Ganesh@kzndard.gov.za
None

039-834-
1026

24 Margaret
Street, Ixopo

Dr Onayi B.
Dara

State Vet : Ilembe
_South Region

Ilembe 079-
506-
2011

Onayi.dara@kzndard.gov.za None 032-437-
7500

5 BAUHINIA Rd,
KwaDukuza,
4450

Dr H Moosa State Vet : Ethekwini
_South Region

eThekwini None Ethekwini.Vet2@kzndard.gov.za
None

031-328-
9362

40 Dr Xuma
Street, 17th
Floor
Commercial City
Building,
Durban

Dr Eddy
Mushoriwa

State Vet_ South
Region

Umgungundlovu 083-
789-
4523

edmore.mushoriwa@kzndard.gov.za
None

033-347-
6248

458 Townbush
Road,
Pietermaritzburg
3201

Dr
CHANELLE
KYLE

State Vet:
Epidemiology_South
Region

Umgungundlovu 079-
506-
1997

Chanelle.Kyle@kzndard.gov.za None 033-347
6279 /
033-347-
8313

458 Townbush
Road,
Pietermaritzburg
3201

Dr Shavetha
Dhanilall

State Veterinarian :
VPH_ South Region

079-
506-
1991

Shavetha.dhanilall@kzndard.gov.za
None

033-328-
9300

40 Dr Xuma
Street, 17th
Floor
Commercial City
Building,
Durban

Dr Rachel
Dliwayo

State veterinarian:
Allerton Vet Lab

066-
455-
0902

rachel.dliwayo@kzndard.gov.za
None

033-347-
6200

Allerton
provincial
Laboratory 458
Town bush
Road,
Pietermaritzburg
3201
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